

City of Bradford Council Meeting Agenda

DEPARTMENT HEADS:



JULY 5, 2022

SPECIAL MEETING

2:30 P.M.

CITY ADMINISTRATOR: CHRIS LUCCO JAMES MCDONALD MAYOR:

<u>CITY SOLICITOR:</u> HOLLENBECK & GRAFFIUS, LLP

COUNCIL: FRED PROPER TIM PECORA **TERRY LOPUS** TOM RIEL

Police Chief: Fire Chief: Public Works & Parks Director CHIP COMILLA OECD Director:

MIKE WARD ERIC TAYLOR SHANE OSCHMAN

- 1. CALL TO ORDER:
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. MINUTES:
- 5. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS:
- 6. CORRESPONDENCE:
- 7. PETITION AND HEAR VISITORS:
- 8. OLD BUSINESS:
- 9. NEW BUSINESS:

AUTHORIZE THE LETTER OF ADJUSTMENT WITH THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPROATION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF TRANSPORATION ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM FUNDS FOR MAIN STREET: OECD

By___

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

No. 36759

Bradford, Pa. July 5, 2022

RESOLVED, By the City Council of the City of Bradford, that the City of Bradford (City) is in the process of making streetscape enhancements on Main Street from Festival Way to E. Main Street in the City of Bradford, McKean County, Pennsylvania and,

WHEREAS, on August 28, 2018, the city passed resolution on \$989,150 in Federal funding through the Transportation Alternative (TA) Program.

WHEREAS the new allocation will be 93% of Federal funding of \$960,075.50 and 2.89% of State funding of \$29,074.50.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that City Council of the City of Bradford does hereby approve the Letter of Adjustment of the Transportation Alternative Program funding.